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Due to state budget reductions, the office of the Growth Management Hearings 

Board will be closed and employees will be on temporary layoff status on the 

following dates: 

  

 Monday, July 12, 2010  

 Friday, August 6, 2010  

 Tuesday, September 7, 2010  

 Monday, October 11, 2010  

 Monday, December 27, 2010  

 Friday, January 28, 2011  

 Tuesday, February 22, 2011  

 Friday, March 11, 2011  

 Friday, April 22, 2011  

 Friday June 10, 2011  

 

Any deadline previously indicated for the above dates will be moved to the 

following business day. Regular service will also resume on the following 

business day. 

 


